

>₩ZDOG

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

NP Mansuetto & Sons Inc

Second & Wood Street

Martins Ferry OH 43935

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SHIP TO

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED	S STEP	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	:	о.в.	. 25. C S	FREIGHTTERMS
03/24/	<u> </u>	.a.s.as:1383.T2		REPORT DE CARACTE					<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE		04/21/	2009		!	RTD	OPENING	TIME	ר ח	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU			TPRICE		AMOUNT
0001	R00F &	1	LS REPLA		910-66 T		1		**************************************	See Bid Form
	MENT N	ECESSA CENTR	RY TO AL RE	REPL	L LABOR, ACE THE F L JAIL, S	ROOF AND	HVAC SY	YSTEM THE		ECEIVED
	MANDAT EXHIBI		-SITE	PRE-	300	/09; 11: FRAL REG DAYS DR FON, WV	L. JAIL IVE	20	09 AF	PR 20 PM 12: 26 Purchasing Division
	WEST V TION F REQUIR SUBMIT THE BI MUST B OF THE CLE 1D TO SUB THE BI	IRGINI OR A P ES EAC AT TH D. THE E SIGN VENDO , CHAP MIT TH D SHAL	UBLIC H VEN E SAM ENCL ED AN R'S C TER 2 E SIG L RES	IMPR DOR T E TIM OSED D SUB OMPLI 1 OF NED D ULT I : TH	1D-5 PRONOVEMENT OF AN AFFI DRUG-FREE MITTED WITH THE WEST RUG-FREE N DISQUAL	CONSTRUCTS A BI DAVIT OF WORKPL THE THE PR VIRGINI WORKPLA IFICATI	TION COND FOR THE COMPLIACE AFFIDE AS EQUESIONS CODE. CE AFFIDE ON OF SU	NTRACT HE WORK LANCE W LDAVIT EVIDENC S OF AR FAILUR DAVIT W JCH BID	TA- TO IT E TI- E ITH	
	WITHIN IS REC	XXXX EIVED. ED PUR	CALEN UNL	DAR D ESS O ORDE	AYS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE	R THE NO SPECIFI CONSID	TICE TO ED, THE ERED NOT	PROCEE FULLY	D	••
sign alibreit	## A.			عنطنانا فنسائط فللمصافح مساعدهم	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	amata amin'ny saratra	ln	ATE	
MUMILA	MAN	***************************************	Matthe	w Mans	suetto	7	'40–633⊖73	20 ا		1/20/2009
President	•	FE	[№] 55-C	483513	3		ADE	DRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HENNEST IN

RJCMNT007

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

NF Mansuetto & Sons Inc Second & Wood Street Martins Ferry OH 43035

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE:PRINTED		SHIP VIA	F.O.B	EREIGHT.TERMS
03/24/2009	EUMPOLONIE	STIF VIEC		TREGIT FERING
Language and the second	/2009	BID OPENI	NG TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY		EM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
The state of the s				
CANCELLATI	N: THE DIRECTOR	OF BURCHASTNE B	PECEDVEC THE	
1	NCEL THIS CONTRAC			
	HE VENDOR IF THE			
1	E OF AN INFERIOR			
WITH THE SF	ECIFICATIONS OF T	HE BID AND CONT	RACT	
HERE IN.				
laser natro	THE CONTRACTOR O	n cuncultractor	OHALL BAY	
	OF THE U.S. DEPAR			,
	TABLISHED FOR BRA			
	GINIA CODE 21-5A,			
	APPLY TO THIS PRO		•	
•	ANY REFERENCES	.		
	OR PAYMENTS DUE (E / State Law) conta			
	MERICAN INSTITUTE			
•	TO THIS CONTRACT			
,	MPENSATION: VEND			
A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WORKERS'	COMPENSATION IF	SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF THE	ITEMS CHECKED BEL	ON MITH RE A DE	CHITPEMENT	
OF THIS CON		OW WILL DE M NE	- MOTIVE LIFT IA 1	
J				
	NCE: SUCCESSFUL			
I	AL GENERAL LIABIL	1		
1	CONTRACT. UNLES	•		,
	CUMENTS, THE MINIM		ASURANCE	
CUVERAGE RE	QUIRED IS \$250,00	10.		
() BUILDE	RS RISK INSURANCE	: SUCCESSFUL V	ENDOR SHALL	
FURNISH PRO	OF OF BUILDERS RI	SK - ALL RISK I	INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT E	QUAL TO 100% OF 7	THE AMOUNT OF TH	HE CONTRACT.	
'	SEE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLS	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RJCMNT007

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y

2110

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE								COR		
NF Mansuetto & Sons Inc	Ø=-0	CE	٧T	RA	L	RE)IC	INAL	JA	Il
Second & Wood Street	FO.	300 SU	ΤT	40	,	WV	RIV			
Martins Ferry OH 43935		2	26	60	1				558	- 2
ATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	2001.000			****		F	о.в.		3.38.07 3.38.07	188

03/24/	2009											
BID OPENING DATE:		04/21/	2009				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	MNUMBE	A.	u	VITPRICE		A	MOUNT
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCECP	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE IT SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. IN LI	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA PERSO EU OF	STATE D AS A ISH A OF TH IN THE CREDIT AUTHO AL ONLY NAL OR THE 5	OF WELL BE ALL B	BOND. RMANC OUNT O BOND TO D COF C LOWED DO BOND	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH D BUSIN REDIT S FOR PF	ARE NOT	BE FUL BOR/ FCK CK THE	,	
·	(XX) M	AINTEN NG THE	ANCE ROOF	BOND: ING S	A TW	10 (2)	YEAR		ENANCE I			
	EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WO	DRKS			
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD	EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST O,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM	ACT FR, IMRE THEL OR WIND, THE OF TE OF	OR CONPROVEME COSTINLY, WHERE MERE STATES PROMACHIN	ISTRUCTENT CONTROL IS NOTE TO THE WILL IS WILL IS WORTH TO THE WORTH THE WORTH TO T	CTION, DR MAI HORE T THE C THAN I L ACC D IN T DR EQU RKS SH	NTENANO HAN \$50 OST OF 0,000 F EPT ONL HE UNIT IPMENT ALL BE	STRUCTIO	ND, IS DF INUM TES. SED		
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>				EPHONE			DATE	<u></u>	<u>ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang </u>
TITLE .		FE	IN						DDDEEC OU	MOEC	TO DE NO	CED ADOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest for Passes HEONUMBERS SEE Quotation

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

558-2110

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE NF Mansuetto & Sons Inc Second & Wood Street Marting Dames ATT 1202E

FEIN

TITLE

	erring r.crth				·	
DATE PRIN		IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/24/ BID OPENING DATE:	 	2000	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	ADELITIA TILE		7074
LINE	04/21/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	<u> </u>	30PM AMOUNT
	THE PRODUCT	IS LESS TH	SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR	SS THAN 10,00		
	ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLUDEPARTMENT OONLY IF DOME	Y IF THE CONABLE. SHIGHER THA DOME BE SUPPLIES AREA", AF LABOR, F	GLASS OR STEEL DST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE DREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	PRODUCTS IS PASONABLE IF IN FOR FOREIGN NEASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANT! UNITED STATE MAY BE SUPPLE	FOUN IT IS MADE IT IS	
	PROVISIONS, DETERMINES T ALUMINUM, GL THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY R REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDI HAT THERE ASS OR STE EST BID DO EQUEST, IN THE LOWES MUST INDIC	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASOMESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVEN BID FOR SUCH DATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S	E SPENDING UN LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOW THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODU	VER	
•	REV. 3/88					
	EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR I PROJECT ADDE	1 1	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCT:	EON	•
	TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING	RED	
IGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

NF Mansuetto & Sons Inc Second & Wood Street 2000 In University of the Manual

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

1	iaiuis r	eny un	4373	y			•			
DATEPRI	VTED.	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA		FOB.		FREIGH	TTERMS
03/24						<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE	04,	/21/2009	900000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM	4.00 N.0.000.000.000.000
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	IBER		UNITPRICE		AM	OUNT
								300,000,000		-14-00-14-100-00-00-00-14-1-168
	(I) THE	ARCHITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE	THE ADDEN	MUC		
	1	i i	. }			ŧ	ED DRAWING	≩S		
	l l	IFICATION				i	DDENDUM			
	1					,	N THE STAT			
	\$	NG DIVISI	- 1				ER SHALL A	11.5		
		E CONTRAC			INE SIM	-	OLIVOT TOR			
,										
		BUYER SH								
							ND THE BID			
		DATE. AN THIN FOUR					IVED BY TH	IE		
	OPENING I	• •	IEEN	CIA) DAIS	rkiuk	10 1	WE DID			
	(3) ALL	ADDENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOW	LEDGED BY	ALL		
	•	AND SUB	- 1			1	URCHASING			* *
	DIVISION	1 1		RULES		1	TIONS	,		
		PLY TO SO APPLY		DRIGINAL						
							THE ONLY SSUED FOR	TUE		
And the second s	•	POSE OF C	,			1		1115		
	DATE.									
			[
	REV. 11/9	96]							
	V									
	EXHIBIT	10	1							
	ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLE	DGEME	T						
	l ummen.									
	1	1 6				•	ING CHECKE VISIONS TO	,		
	1	SAL, PLAN	. 1			1		,		
				ure us mull		,	1 W 1			
	ADDENDUM	NOS.:	ļ							
	<u> </u>		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TH	RMS:AND:CO	NDIFION:	S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	×××		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		DATE		
TITLE		FEIN		<u></u> .			ADDDESS ALLA	NOTO	TO DE MOTE	73 & 13 73 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
1		1				ı	ADDRESS CHA	ロスジャン	こくひにパクルに	ひ みひひびと



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequestror Quotation

REO NOWREH

RJCMNT007

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ... JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

NF Mansuetto & Sons Inc Second & Wood Street Martine Ferry OH 12035

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA:	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/24/2009				
	1/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	HOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TNUOMA
	2 (20 (00			
NO. 1	. 3/30/09	•		
NO. 2	4/15/09		·	,
NO. 3		•		
NO. 4		•		
NO. 5		•	•	
			HE RECEIPT OF TH	
ADDENDUM () MAY BE CAUSE	FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
VENDOR MIL	T CLEARLY UNDER	STAND THAT ANY	Y VERBAL	
REPRESENT	TION MADE OR AS	SUMED TO BE MA	ADE DURING ANY	
	SSION HELD BETW			
	ATE PERSONNEL I N ISSUED IN WRI			
	JONS BY AN OFFI			
M				
" I WATT	A Mean	STE	SNATURE	BOATT
1 :	Mansdetto Preside	ent	,	
N.F. Mansı	etto & Sons, Inc.	co	MPANY	,
April 20,	2009	DAT	TE	
			,	
REV. 11/9				
		•	· ·	
	CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE		
	ALTA OTATE OFF	מו וו מו מרתוודו	DEC THAT ALL	
l i	NIA STATE CODE SIRING TO PERFO			
1		•	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	J Z SEEREVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS]
SIGNATURE WATER	Matthew Mansuet			4/20/2009
President	FEIN 55-0483513			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc

Second & Wood Street

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Wash Base 2019 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RJCMNT007

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

N	lartins Fer	ry OH	4393	5	terald —						
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TERMS OF SA	LE.	SI	IIP.VIA		5.00050	3.B		FREIC	HTJERMS
03/24/ BID OPENING DATE	 	1/2009	·····		BTD	NP:	ENING	TIME	0.7	:30PM	*
LINE	QUANTITY		CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	Ĭ	38.88.88.874.93	PRICE			MOUNT
20, 30,000, 20,000, 30,000, 50							<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
	LICENSING LICENSE.				TO ISSUE CONTRACTO						
	MADE BY CO									,	•
	CAPITOL CO	MPLEX,	BUILD	ING 3,	ROOM 319,						•
	25305. TE	LEPHONE	: (30	4) 558-	7890.						
	WEST VIRGI							•		•	
pe , mborge	PROSPECTIV	1		1	THE CONT	RA	CTORS				
	LICENSE NU	MBER OF	HET	K RID*							
	BIDDER TO	COMPLET	TE:								
	CONTRACTOR	S NAME		N.E Man	suetto & So	ns,	.Inc	• • • • •	• • • •		
·	CONTRACTOR	S LICE	SE NO	w	v005321				• • • •		
	THE SUCCES										
	COPY OF TH A PURCHASE				ENSE PRIO	R	TO ISS	UANCE	OF		
			AP	PLICABL	E LAW						
	THE WEST V	TRGTNTA	STAT	F CODE.	PURCHAST	NG	DTVIS	מתד:	HES		
	AND REGULA								0 5 5 5		
	THE "REQUE							HASIN	G		
	DIVISION I PROCUREMEN	+	DLE A	UTHORIT 	Y GOVERNI	NG	THIS				•
								•			
	ANY INFORM										
	ANY OTHER OR ALTERS										
	DESCRIBED	•	•			3					
	EFFECT.										
	BANKRUPTCY										
	FOR BANKRU	PTCY PR	OTECT	ION, TH	IS CONTRA	CT	IS AU	TAMOT	I-		
SIGNATUR≞	1		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R.TERMS:AND.CO	NDIT!	ONS		IDATE		
TITLE		FEIN		······································	TELET BUILD	1		-			*
453 ME		(CENTA					ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

uedaesi ini

FARSSON WRITE NOWBEH WORLD

RJCMNT007

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

NF Mansuetto & Sons Inc Second & Wood Street Martine Ross AU 12025

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

IV DATE PRIN	TED LIND A'CLI	I y VII 717. Fins.of.sale	JJ Shipvia	F.G.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/24/					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/21 QUANTITY	CAT	BID ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME O	L:30PM AMOUNT
		NO.			AWGUN!
	CALLY NULL ORDER.	AND VOID, A	ND IS TERMINATED	WITHOUT FURTHER	
	REV. 1/2005				
		NO	TICE		
	A SIGNED BI	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
14 - 1-1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	PURCHA BUILDI	SING DIVISI NG 15			
		ASHINGTON S STON, WV Z	TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON		
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		JOHN ABBOTT	MMS NOW THEN SERVE SEAR SERVE	
	REQ. NO.:		RJCMNT007	the time that the same tipe same time time time time time time time ti	
	BID OPENING	DATE:	4/21/2009	also have been such sould have been been some time many source upon your many or	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
			UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	don wat who well only sink on	.	740-633-7322		*
	PLEASE PRINT	<u> </u>	AME OF PERSON TO		
SIGNATURE		seé re	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	F	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZWY

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

request for RICHNTOO7

RJCMNT007

.‱3PAGE∞∞.⊗	
9	ļ

.....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF....... JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

TYP	E	NAME.	/ADI	RES	SF	IERE	
N	F	Mar	ISU(etto	&	Sons	Inc
	S	econ	1&	Wo	od	Stree	et
M	Ia	rtins	Fe	rív.	OF	I 439	135

DATE PRIN		TER	MS:OF:SA	LE:		SHIPA	A		Fole :		FREIGHT	TERMS
03/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		14/21/	2000	***************************************		·	DTD	ADEI	ITNIC TTA	<u> </u>	7 A 17 14	
LINE	GUAN		LOP	CAT. NO	 	TEMNUN		UPEI	NING TIN UNITPRIC	264306 (2000632600)	:30PM	DUNT
				. NO∷							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	JUNI
,	CONCERN	ITNC T	ute n	NOTE.								
	DONOLKI		1112	00,	Mark	J Spe	ira			-	:	
-								·		* *** ***		
	-									•	,	
			,									
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	RJCMNT	007	*****	TOTAL	See Bio	Forms
			,		The second secon	•				. – : (: ,		
												•

				!								
						•						
										***************************************	,	
								1				
Liver to the second sec												
·								ŀ.,				
200		•										
			•									
		-										
. 1]	,				•		•			
SIGNATUR ALI	/4/_				******		RMS AND CO	ستنشششششش				
MUUVI A	Maul			ew Mans	suetto)	TELEPHONE 7	740-6	33–7320	DATE	1/20/2009	
President	55-0483513								ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			

BID FORM

DATED: 4/20/2009

(Bidder to insert date bid submitted)

SUBMITTED BY: (Name and Address) N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc.

116 Wood Street

Martins Ferry, OH 43935

0909 - 04/10/09

SUBMITTED TO:

BID FORM

State of West Virginia

Department Of Administration

Purchasing Division

The undersigned, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the work and the contract documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, and Specifications and any Addenda issued, hereby propose to perform everything required to be performed and to provide and furnish all the labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment and all services necessary to complete in a workmanlike manner all the work required for the:

ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL SUTTON, WEST VIRGINIA

all in accordance with the drawings and specifications as prepared by ZMM, Inc., 222 Lee Street West, Charleston, West Virginia 25302, as follows:

For the sum of:	SE BID: Three hundred thirty-four thousand	four hundred dollars and
ALTERNA'	TES:	
('Provide' means	Bid is subject to the following additions or deductions 'furnish and install.' Include in bids below all related the Work of each Alternate.)	for Alternates which the Owner may select. d coordination and modification requirements
Alternate Bid No	o. 1 – Provide Painting of metal roof where indicated	on Drawings and as specified.
ADD the sum of:	Twelve thousand five hundred for	ty dollars and no cents
where terms leaves limits based because the de Ambiel 60000 minut to		(\$ 12,540.00
Alternate Bid No indicated on Draw	 2 – Provide 2250 linear feet of concrete walkway payings and as specified. 	avers along perimeter of building where
ADD the sum of:	Twenty-eight thousand five hundred	d dollars and no cents
maned relevant resource beared between convent develop from the convent beared with		(\$ 28,500.00).
		•

UNIT PRICES:

The contract sum shall be subject to the following Unit Prices for quantities which may be increased from the stated allowance. These Unit Prices include all materials, shipping, installation, tax, and contractor markup. Unit Prices may be stipulated in figures only.

Unit Price No. 1 - New Roof Ballast

Base Bid is to include an allowance to provide 45 tons of new gravel ballast as specified.

For new gravel ballast in excess of the stated allowance:

ADD \$ 125.00 /Ton

Unit Price No. 2 - New Concrete Walkway Pads

Base Bid is to include an allowance for 420 linear feet of new concrete walkway pads as specified.

For additional concrete walkway pads in excess of the stated allowance:

ADD \$ 25.00 /Linear Foot

Unit Price No. 3 - New Galvanized Metal Cleats For Re-Installation of Existing Metal Coping

Base Bid is to include an allowance for the replacement of 670 Galvanized Metal Cleats as specified.

For additional Galvanized Metal Cleats in excess of the stated allowance:

ADD \$ 12.00 /Metal Cleat

Unit Price No. 4 - New Roof Insulation

For replacement of existing roof insulation with new roof insulation as specified:

ADD \$ 9.00 /Cubic Foot

If awarded contract on Base Bid, I (we) agree to perform the work to completion and ready for occupancy and use no later than 12 wks from Notice to The Bidder understands that the Owner may retain a sum as set forth in Article 9, Paragraph 9.11 - "Liquidated Damages," of the Supplementary Conditions, for each day thereafter, Sundays and holidays included, that the Work remains uncompleted, such sum is agreed upon as the proper measure of liquidated damages which the Owner will sustain per diem by the failure of the Contractor to complete the Work in the stipulated time, and the sum is not to be construed in any sense a penalty.

It is hereby certified that the undersigned is the only person(s) interested in this proposal as principal, and the proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation. Bidder hereby agrees to execute the contract and furnish surety company bonds, in the forms incorporated in the contract documents, in the amount of one hundred (100%) percent of the contract price for performance, including maintenance, and for payment for labor and materials, respectively at the time required by the bidding documents, and to begin work within five (5) days following receipt of Notice to Proceed.

Bidder guarantees that, if awarded the contract, he will furnish and deliver all materials, tools, equipment, tests, transportation, secure all permits and licenses, and perform all labor, superintendence and all means of construction, pay all fees, except those specifically excluded in the Project Manual and do all incidental work to execute, construct, and finish the work in an expeditious, substantial, and workmanlike manner, in accordance with the contract documents to the complete satisfaction and acceptance of the Owner, for the prices stated.

It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any/or all proposals, or part thereof or items therein, and to waive technicalities as required for the best interests of the Owner.

Liquidated damages will be assigned at the rate of \$500 per day for every calendar day, beyond the time period stated herein, that the work of this contract remains incomplete.

THE CONTRACT AMOUNT STATED ABOVE INCLUDES ALL APPLICABLE SALES TAXES, EXCISE AND OTHER TAXES FOR MATERIALS AND APPLIANCES SUBJECT TO AND UPON WHICH TAXES ARE LEVIED.

The undersigned agrees that the contract documents are incorporated herein by reference and shall be construed to be part thereof, with the same affect as if such were repeated at length herein, or where physically attached hereto. The undersigned further certifies that: (1) this proposal is genuine and is not sham, collusive, or fraudulent; (2) this proposal is not made in the interest or in behalf of any person other than the undersigned; (3) the undersigned has not sought in any manner, by collusion or otherwise, to secure any advantage over any other bidders.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

Firm: N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc.

Address: 116 Wood Street

Address: Martins Ferry, OH 43935

By: MUST MANUST

Title: Matthew Mansuetto, President

Phone: 740-633-7320

END OF BID FORM

	REG'L JAIL &					
Agency_	CORR'L AUTH'Y					
REQ.P.O#_RJCMNTO07						

BID BOND

		(ESENTS, That we, the under	rsigned, N.F. MANSUELLO & SUNS, INC.
	WOOD SIREET	MARILINS FERRY, UH	43935 , as Principal, and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY
of_ONE PA	R CIRCLE WES	IFIELD CENIER, OH 4220	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OHIO with	its principal office	in the City of WESTFIELD FIVE PERCENT Country of TOTAL AMOUNT I	CENTER , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
rell and truly to be ma	ide, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, our i	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Conditio	n of the above oblig	gation is such that whereas th	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Admini	istration a certain b	ld or proposal, attached heret	o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
REPLACE RO	OF AND HVAC S	YSTEM AT CENTRAL REC	GIONAL JAIL IN SUTTON, WV
		<u></u>	
NOW THER	EFORE.		
	oid shall be rejected	l. or	•
(b) If said t	oid shall be accepte	d and the Principal shall enter	r into a contract in accordance with the bld or proposal attached
hereto and shall furn	ish any other bonds	and insurance required by the	ne bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created b	y the acceptance of	t said bid, then this obligation and and agreed that the lighili	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ty of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
		ion as herein stated.	d or me and the any area an amino hardeness order, made of order
•	.*		
The Surety	, for the value recei	ved, hereby stipulates and ag	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affe	cted by any extensi	ion of the time within which th	e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
walve notice of any	Juch extension.		•
· IN WITHE	SWHEREOF Pric	ncinal and Surety have hereur	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	•	•	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
•	•		resents to be signed by their proper emocis, this
<u>21ST</u> day of	APKIL	, 20_09.	
			N E MANGHEMEN C CONC. THE
Principal Corporate	Seal		N.F. MANSUETTO & SONS, INC. (Name of Principal)
			Maler H. M. J. C.
•			BY WAY JULIA
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			M LL M + A I
		•	Matthew Mansvello, Presiden
			(Title)
Surety Corporate \$	ieal		OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY
	741		(Name of Surety)
			50
•			V / OCQ
•	•		1 /mil - / yhr
•	•		Attorrhy-in-Fact NICHOLAS A. SPARACHANE
IMPORTANT - Su	rety executing bond	is must be licensed in West V	firginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixe
a power of attorne	y must be attached,	, and a West Virginia agent m	ust sign or countersign.

POWER NO. 4751692 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

NICHOLAS A. SPARACHANE, ANNETTE L. LAWRENCE, C. RICHARD STUMP, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of WHEELING and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY JUNE

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina SS. The second second

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 22nd day of JUNE A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

By:

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this $21\mathrm{ST}$ day of A.D., 2009. APRIL







Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	OHIO	
	= Belmont	, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Matthe</u> state as fol		, after being first duly sworn, depose and
		N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do	hereby attest that	N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc. (Company Name)
mair polic	ntains a valid writte cy is in compliance	en drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above	statements are sv	vorn to under the penalty of perjury.
		N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc.
		By: Matthew Mansuetto, President
	•	Date: 4/20/2009
Taken, sul	scribed and sworr	n to before me this 20 day of April, 2009.
T/By Commi	Jenel A Duncan tany Public State of Ohio Ay Commission Expires 34 Sept 251 2	
		E SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
CORRESIV	WITTH WV CODE	PROVISIONS. FAILURE 10 INCLUDE INE
AEETDAN	TT WITH THE BI	D SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

	N TO M/20	and the s	sohe Too							
Vendor's Name:	N.F. Jans		Tiut/	De	te.	April	20,	2009		
Vendor's Name: Authorized Signatu	re: <i>////////</i>	11-11			LO				***************************************	
Authorized Signatu Purchasing Affidavit (Re	vised 51/01/09)	Matthew	Mansuetto,	Presseent						